TOP \$165,00 285249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MA Apple Acquisition LLC		101/12/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avega Health Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852497	ALLIANCE FOR DECISION SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2852498	ALLIANCE FOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2829237	MY.ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2715440	AVEGA HEALTH SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2715439	AVEGA
Registration Number:	2883577	ALLIANCE PORTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 257 1708

Email: joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3530 Ashford Dunwoody Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0494

900060623

Address Line 2: PMB 235 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319 MA APPLE TO AVEGA DELAWAR ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan L. Dillon Signature: /Joan L. Dillon/ Date: 10/19/2006 Total Attachments: 4 source=avegaCA-MA-AvegaDe#page1.tif source=avegaCA-MA-AvegaDe#page2.tif source=avegaCA-MA-AvegaDe#page3.tif source=avegaCA-MA-AvegaDe#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0495

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 01/12/2006 FILED 05:25 PM 01/12/2006 SRV 060034615 - 4069541 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

MA APPLE ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

AND

AVEGA HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation

Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of California

The undersigned hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporate party to the merger certified hereunder (the "Merger"), which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California and is to be the disappearing party, is Avega Health Systems, Inc. ("Avega").

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company party to the Merger, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and is to be the surviving party, is MA Apple Acquisition LLC ("Acquisition LLC" and Acquisition LLC as the surviving party to the Merger is hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving LLC").

THIRD: Acquisition LLC is authorized to effect the Merger pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Acquisition LLC and Avega.

FIFTH: 1,000 issued and outstanding shares (the "Shares") of common stock of Avega, the only class outstanding, are entitled to vote on the Merger.

SIXTH: The principal terms of the Merger Agreement were approved by a vote of the number of shares of each class of Avega that equaled or exceeded the vote required. The affirmative vote by 100% the Shares of Avega was required and was obtained.

SEVENTH: The sole member (the "Sole Member") of Acquisition LLC is the only member entitled to vote on the Merger.

EIGHTH: The principal terms of the Merger Agreement were approved by a vote of the members of Acquisition LLC that equaled or exceeded the vote required. Approval of the Merger Agreement by the Sole Member of Acquisition LLC was required and was obtained.

NINTH: The certificate of formation of the Surviving LLC shall be amended as set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto to change the name of the Surviving LLC to Avega Health Systems, LLC.

3090915_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0496 TENTH: The merger is to become effective on January 12, 2006.

ELEVENTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 200 North Sepulveda, Suite 600, El Segundo, California 90245, the place of business of the Surviving LLC.

TWELFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member of Acquisition LLC and any stockholder of Avega.

The undersigned authorized persons declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct as of their knowledge.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Avega Health Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by authorized persons on this 12 day of January, 2006.

Name: Jonathan H. Glenn Title: Vice President 17 6298

Name: Jonethan H. Glenn

Title: Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, MA Apple Acquisition LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by authorized persons, this 12th day of January, 2006.

Name: Jonathan H. Glenn Title: Vice President

Name: Jonathan H. Glenn

Title: Secretary

Exhibit A

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AVEGA HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is AVEGA HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC (the "Company").
- The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o
 Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of
 Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.
- The name of the Company's registered agent for service of process at that address is Corporation Service Company.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 10/19/2006